PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3517994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID C. KREY	11/17/2014
SEBASTIAN LIEDTKE	11/17/2014
JESSICA WIEDEMANN	11/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics GmbH
Street Address:	Sandhoferstrasse 116
City:	Mannheim
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	68305

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29536902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)521-2883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-521-7503

Email: karla.dirks@roche.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN L. SAGE
Address Line 1: 9115 HAGUE ROAD

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32362 US1-DC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN L. SAGE	
SIGNATURE:	/Justin L. Sage/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment - Inventors to RDG#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - Inventors to RDG#page2.tif

PATENT 503471369 REEL: 036521 FRAME: 0064

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor(s)

1. David C. Krey, a DE citizen, Roche Diagnostics GmbH Sandgasse 10, 36117 Heidelberg, Germany

Employed by:

2. Sebastian Liedtke, a DE citizen, Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Poleck 7, 69117, Heidelberg, Germany

3. Jessica Wiedemann, a DE citizen, Roche Diagnostics GmbH Clara Schumann Weg 3, 68623 Lampertheim, Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are joint inventor(s) together with

Inventor(s) Employed by:

Michel A. Cadio Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc. Thomas Z. Harkin Kinneir Dufort Design Ltd.

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S)

of the invention entitled:

BLOOD GLUCOSE METER

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

Patent Office

The United State Patent and Trademark Office

as outlined below:

Case No. Country Filing Date Serial No. P32362 US

21 October 2014 29/506,884

ASSIGMOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Diagnostics GmbH Sandhofer Strasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

> PATENT REEL: 036521 FRAME: 0065

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(\$) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(\$) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNOR(8)	O_{A}
Mayber 17. Varie 24	D. P- S (64//
Place, Date	David C. Krey
Hannheim, 17 Dv 2014	Davlet C. Rrey
Place, Date	Sebastian Liedtke
Mamheim 17 NOV 2014	t. Celeale
Place, Date	Jessita-Wiedemann
ASSIGNEE	
	Roche Diagnostics GmbH ppa, i.V.
	ppa. i.V.
2.7. NOV. 2014	76-11 AS
Mannheim,	10850 Many 190185
	Dr. Andreas Poredda - Dr. Andreas Rauscher

Vice President

Director

PATENT REEL: 036521 FRAME: 0066

RECORDED: 09/09/2015